
RINGLISTE FREITAG

1 MACH LISBETH, CHE HALLE 3
14:00 BEARDED COLLIE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 1 - 7
14:25 BORDER COLLIE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20 8 - 27
15:25 COLLIE KURZHAAR (SMOOTH) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 28 - 31
15:40 COLLIE LANGHAAR (ROUGH) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 32 - 41
16:10 OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG (BOBTAIL) . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 42 - 42
16:15 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 43 - 55
16:55 HOLLÄNDISCHER SCHÄFERHUND KURZHAAR . . . 2 56 - 57
17:00 BOUVIER DES FLANDRES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 58 - 59
17:05 BERGER DES PYRENEES A POIL LONG . . . . . . . . . . 1 60 - 60
17:10 BERGER DES PYRENEES A FACE RASE . . . . . . . . . . 1 61 - 61
17:15 BERGER DE BRIE (BRIARD) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 62 - 63
17:20 BERGER DE BEAUCE (BEAUCERON) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 64 - 65
17:30 CANE DA PASTORE BERGAMASCO (BERGA-
MASKER) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2 66 - 67

17:35 MINIATURE AMERICAN SHEPHERD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 68 - 69
17:40 POLSKI OWCZAREK NIZINNY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 70 - 70
17:45 POLSKI OWCZAREK PODHALANSKI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 71 - 71
17:50 SAARLOOSWOLFHOND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 72 - 72
17:55 TSCHECHOSLOWAKISCHER WOLFHUND . . . . . . . . . 3 73 - 75
18:05 CIOBANESC ROMANESC MIORITIC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 76 - 76

76

2 KOROZS-PAPP JUDIT, HUN HALLE 3
14:00 AUSTRALIAN CATTLEDOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 77 - 77
14:05 AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 78 - 90
14:55 GROENENDAEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 91 - 92
15:05 MALINOIS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 93 - 93
15:10 TERVUEREN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 94 - 94
15:15 SCHIPPERKE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 95 - 98
16:40 PULI WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 99 - 99
16:45 PUMI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 100 - 100
17:05 BERGER BLANC SUISSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 101 - 114

38

3 PANZENBÖCK MARTINA, AUT HALLE 3
14:00 DOBERMANN SCHWARZ-ROT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 115 - 120
14:20 DOBERMANN BRAUN-ROT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 121 - 123
14:30 RIESENSCHNAUZER SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 124 - 132
15:00 SCHNAUZER PFEFFERSALZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 133 - 133
15:05 SCHNAUZER SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 134 - 135
15:15 ZWERGSCHNAUZER PFEFFER-SALZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 136 - 141
15:35 ZWERGSCHNAUZER SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 142 - 147
15:55 ZWERGSCHNAUZER SCHWARZ-SILBER . . . . . . . . . . 4 148 - 151
16:10 ZWERGSCHNAUZER WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 152 - 154
16:20 AFFENPINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 155 - 156
16:30 ZWERGPINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 157 - 164
16:55 PINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 165 - 166

52



RINGLISTE FREITAG

4 BLAHA MONIKA, AUT HALLE 3
14:00 BULLMASTIFF . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 167 - 168
14:10 DOGO ARGENTINO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 169 - 169
14:15 FILA BRASILEIRO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 170 - 170
14:20 PERRO DOGO MALLORQUIN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 171 - 171
14:25 CANE CORSO ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 172 - 178
14:50 PRESA CANARIO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 179 - 179
14:55 DEUTSCHER BOXER GELB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 180 - 182
15:05 DEUTSCHER BOXER GESTROMT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 183 - 184
15:15 HOVAWART . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 185 - 192
15:40 KAUKASISCHER OVTCHARKA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 193 - 194
15:50 LANDSEER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 195 - 195
15:55 LEONBERGER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 196 - 203
16:20 NEUFUNDLÄNDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 204 - 208
16:35 ÖSTERREICHISCHER PINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 209 - 210
16:45 PYRENÄEN BERGHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 211 - 212
16:55 ROTTWEILER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 213 - 214
17:05 SCHWARZER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 215 - 216
17:15 SHAR PEI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 217 - 218
17:25 ST.BERNHARDSHUND KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 219 - 222
17:40 TOSA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 223 - 224
17:50 TORNJAK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 225 - 225
17:55 CIMARRON URUGUAYO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 226 - 226
18:00 DANSK-SVENSK GARDSHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 227 - 228

62

5 ZIZEVSKE LIVIJA, LTU HALLE 3
14:00 DEUTSCHE DOGGE GELB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 229 - 229
14:05 DEUTSCHE DOGGE SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 230 - 230
14:10 DEUTSCHE DOGGE GEFLECKT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 231 - 232
14:20 DEUTSCHE DOGGE BLAU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 233 - 235
14:30 APPENZELLER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 236 - 237
14:40 BERNER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18 238 - 255
15:35 ENTLEBUCHER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 256 - 256
15:40 GROSSER SCHWEIZER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . 7 257 - 263

35

6 - SIROKA MASA, SLO HALLE 5
14:00 AIREDALE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 264 - 265
14:10 PARSON RUSSELL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 266 - 274
14:35 JACK RUSSELL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 275 - 287
15:15 FOX TERRIER GLATTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 288 - 293
15:35 FOX TERRIER DRAHTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 294 - 302

38

7 DAKIC RADE, SRB HALLE 4
14:00 BEDLINGTON TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 303 - 306
14:15 BORDER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 307 - 311
14:30 IRISH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 312 - 313
14:40 KERRY BLUE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 314 - 316
14:50 LAKELAND TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 317 - 297
15:05 MANCHESTER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 321 - 324
15:20 IRISH SOFT COATED WHEATEN TERRIER . . . . . . . . 5 325 - 329
15:35 TERRIER BRASILEIRO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 330 - 331

30



RINGLISTE FREITAG

8 PEHAR TINO, HRV HALLE 4
14:00 AUSTRALIAN TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 332 - 332
14:05 AUSTRALIAN SILKY TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 333 - 338
14:25 CAIRN TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 339 - 343
14:40 CESKY TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 344 - 345
14:50 JAPANISCHER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 346 - 347
15:00 NORWICH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 348 - 349
15:10 SCOTTISH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 350 - 356
15:35 SKYE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 357 - 357

26

9 GROF SZILVIA, HUN HALLE 4
14:00 YORKSHIRE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 358 - 367
14:30 WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 368 - 374

17

10 DOLLMANN SISSI, AUT HALLE 4
14:00 WELSH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 375 - 377
14:10 AMERICAN STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . 13 378 - 390
14:50 DEUTSCHER JAGDTERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 391 - 391
14:55 BULL TERRIER (STANDARD) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 392 - 393
15:05 MINIATUR BULL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 394 - 395
15:15 STAFFORDSHIRE BULLTERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 396 - 409

35

11 OHLSSON JOAKIM, SWE HALLE 3
14:00 KURZHAAR DACHSHUND KANINCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 410 - 411
14:10 KURZHAAR DACHSHUND ZWERG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 412 - 417
14:30 KURZHAAR DACHSHUND NORMAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 418 - 421
14:45 LANGHAAR DACHSHUND KANINCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 422 - 423
14:55 LANGHAAR DACHSHUND ZWERG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 424 - 430
15:15 RAUHHAAR DACHSHUND KANINCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 431 - 431
15:20 RAUHHAAR DACHSHUND ZWERG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 432 - 434
15:30 RAUHHAAR DACHSHUND NORMAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 435 - 448
16:15 WELSH CORGI CARDIGAN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 449 - 452
16:30 WELSH CORGI PEMBROKE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 453 - 463

54



RINGLISTE FREITAG

12 KREMSER BRIGITA, SLO HALLE 5
14:00 GROSSSPITZ WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 464 - 465
14:10 GROSSSPITZ BRAUN/SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 466 - 466
14:15 MITTELSPITZ WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 467 - 467
14:20 MITTELSPITZ BRAUN/SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 469 - 469
14:30 MITTELSPITZ NEUFARBEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 470 - 470
14:35 KLEINSPITZ BRAUN/SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 471 - 474
14:50 KLEINSPITZ NEUFARBEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 475 - 477
15:00 ZWERGSPITZ (POMERANIAN) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 478 - 486
15:30 JAPANISCHER SPITZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 487 - 487
15:35 WOLFSPITZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 488 - 494
16:00 BASENJI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 495 - 501
16:25 CIRNECO DELL’ETNA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 502 - 505
16:40 HOKKAIDO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 506 - 506
16:45 ISLANDHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 507 - 510
17:00 PHARAOH HOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 511 - 511
17:05 AMERICAN AKITA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 512 - 515
17:20 PERRO SIN PELO DEL PERU COATED (GRANDE) . 1 516 - 516
17:25 SCHWEDISCHER LAPPHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 517 - 517
17:30 PODENCO IBICENCO KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 518 - 519
17:40 PODENCO IBICENCO RAUHHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 520 - 520
17:45 SHIBA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 521 - 536

73

13 VAN DEN BERG HANS, NLD HALLE 5
14:00 AKITA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 537 - 541
14:15 ALASKAN MALAMUTE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 542 - 542
14:20 SAMOJEDE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 543 - 550
14:45 SIBERIAN HUSKY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 551 - 554
15:00 YAKUTSKAYA LAIKA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 555 - 556
15:10 EURASIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 557 - 562
15:30 DALMATINER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24 563 - 586
16:45 PETIT BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 587 - 587
16:50 BASSET HOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 588 - 588
16:55 BLACK AND TAN COONHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 589 - 592
17:10 BLOODHOUND (CHIEN DE SAINT-HUBERT) . . . . . . . 3 593 - 595
17:20 BRANDLBRACKE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 596 - 596
17:25 ERDELYI KOPO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 597 - 597
17:30 GRAND BLEU DE GASCOGNE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 598 - 598
17:35 PETIT BLEU DE GASCOGNE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 599 - 600
17:45 PORCELAINE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 601 - 601
17:50 LUZERNER LAUFHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 602 - 602
17:55 TIROLER BRACKE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 603 - 603

67

14 MAG. TOMKAHAZY-HAJEK HELENA, AUT HALLE 5
14:00 BEAGLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 604 - 619

16

15 ING. DOHNAL ANGELA, AUT HALLE 5
16:00 RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 620 - 636

17



RINGLISTE FREITAG

16 WONISCH GÜNTER, AUT HALLE 10
14:00 BRACCO ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 637 - 639
14:10 ENGLISH SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 640 - 645
14:30 GORDON SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 646 - 648 A
14:40 IRISH RED SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 649 - 652
14:55 ENGLISH POINTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 653 - 658
15:15 BRAQUE D’AUVERGNE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 659 - 660
15:25 BRAQUE DU BOURBONNAIS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 661 - 661
15:30 GROSSER MÜNSTERLÄNDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 662 - 662
15:35 KLEINER MÜNSTERLÄNDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 663 - 663
15:40 DEUTSCH KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 664 - 665
15:50 MAGYAR VIZSLA KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 666 - 674
16:20 SLOVENSKY HRUBOSRSTY STAVAC (OHAR) . . . . . . 1 675 - 675
16:25 WEIMARANER KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 676 - 680
16:40 GROSSPUDEL WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 681 - 681
16:45 GROSSPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 682 - 686
17:00 GROSSPUDEL GRAU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 687 - 687
17:05 GROSSPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 688 - 691
17:20 KLEINPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 692 - 694
17:30 KLEINPUDEL BRAUN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 695 - 696
17:40 KLEINPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 697 - 699
17:50 ZWERGPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 700 - 700
17:55 ZWERGPUDEL BRAUN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 701 - 702
18:05 ZWERGPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 703 - 703
18:05 TOYPUDEL BRAUN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 704 - 704
18:15 TOYPUDEL WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 706 - 706
18:20 TOYPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 705 - 705

71

17 VUCKOVIC SILVANA, SRB HALLE 6
14:00 LABRADOR RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 707 - 729
15:10 AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 730 - 734
15:30 CLUMBER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 735 - 735
15:35 ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 736 - 738
15:45 ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL EINFÄRBIG . . . . . . . . . . 3 739 - 741
15:55 ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL MEHRFÄRBIG . . . . . . . 12 742 - 753

47

18 KRIISK KALVO, EST HALLE 6
14:00 GOLDEN RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28 754 - 781
15:25 BARBET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 782 - 785
15:40 CAO DE AGUA PORTUGUES (PORTUG. WASSER-
HUND) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

6 786 - 791

16:00 KOOIKERHONDJE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 792 - 796
16:15 LAGOTTO ROMAGNOLO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 797 - 807
16:50 PERRO DE AGUA ESPANOL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 808 - 809

56

19 KACIAN KACA, HRV HALLE 6
16:30 FLAT-COATED RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 810 - 825
17:20 NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING RETRIEVER . . . . . . . 13 826 - 838

29
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20 DR. IUR. KUBASTA VERONIKA, AUT HALLE 10
14:00 HAVANESER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 839 - 848

10

21 GARHÖFER CAROLE, AUT HALLE 10
14:30 GRIFFON BELGE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 849 - 849
14:35 PETIT BRABANCON . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 850 - 852
14:45 LÖWCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 853 - 856
15:00 CHIHUAHUA KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 857 - 859
15:10 CHIHUAHUA LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 860 - 871
15:50 BOSTON TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 872 - 873
16:00 FRANZÖSISCHE BULLDOGGE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 874 - 876
16:10 RUSSKIY TOY KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 877 - 877
16:15 RUSSKIY TOY LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 878 - 882

34

22 HÖRMANN SANDRA, AUT HALLE 10
14:00 BICHON FRISE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 883 - 886
14:15 BOLOGNESER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 887 - 888
14:25 CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 889 - 896
14:50 COTON DE TULEAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 897 - 901
15:05 CHIN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 902 - 903
